

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2016

Association Of Radio TaxisPetitioner
V/S
Commissioner Of Transport, Maharashtra StateRespondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. LODGING NO. 196 OF 2017
In
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1475 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani And 5 OrsPetitioner
V/S
Commissioner Of Transport Maharashtra StateRespondent
And 5 Ors And Association Of Radio Taxis
Applicant

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1475 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani And 5 OrsPetitioner
V/S
Commissioner Of Transport Maharashtra StateRespondent
And 5 Ors

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. LODGING NO. 195 OF 2017
In
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1475 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani And 5 OrsPetitioner
V/S

Commissioner Of Transport Maharashtra StateRespondent
And 5 Ors And Sms Taxicabs Pvt Ltd (applicant)

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr.Advocate, a/w Ms. Aashni Dalal, i/b. ANB
Legal, for Petitioner.

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr.Advocate, a/w Mr. Jehaan Mehta, a/w Mr.
Faisal Sherwani, a/w Mr. Gurpreet Singh Kahlon, a/w Mr.
Durgesh Kulkarni, a/w Mr. Durgaprasad Sabnis, i/b. Lex
Firmus, for R.No.5.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 12th June, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned on 15th June 2017.

Place for final hearing on 30th June 2017 along with Writ
Petition (L) No.1587/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)