

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1475 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani
and 5 others .. Petitioners
Versus
Commissioner of Transport
Maharashtra State & ors .. Respondents

...

Mr.Kevic Setalvad with Anupam Surve i/b Priya C. Vaity for the petitioners.

Mr.Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Advocate with Zerick Dastur, Aashni Dalal, Prerna Arora, Kunal Kothary i/b Zerick Dastur and ANB Legal for the applicant in Chamber Summons.

Mr.Iqbal Chagla, Sr.Advocate with Mr.Gurpreet Singh Kahlon, Mr.Faisal Sherwani, Mr.Jehaan Mehta and Mr.Durgesh Kulkarni for Lex Firmus for respondent no.5.

Mr.Darius Khambata, Sr. Advocate with Naira Jeejebhoy, Pranav Sampat, Haabil Vahanvaty, Pranav Agarwal for respondent no.6.

**CORAM: DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATED: 14th JUNE, 2017

P.C.:-

1 This matter be listed along with Writ Petition No.1730/16 before the bench deciding the said matter. So also, Writ Petition (L) No.1587 of 2016 be listed along with the said matter.

2 Rejoinder is placed on record.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)