

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1475 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani & ors. ..Petitioners.
Vs.
Commissioner of Transport Maharashtra ..Respondents
State & ors.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1329 OF 2017**

Uber India Technology Private ..Petitioners.
Ltd. & ors.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1683 OF 2017**

Ravindrakumar Mishra & ors. ..Petitioners.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2016**

Association of Radio Taxis& ors. ..Petitioners.
Vs.
Commissioner of Transport Maharashtra ..Respondents.
State & ors.

Mr. Zerick Dastur, Prerna Arora, Kunal Kothary i/b. Zerick Dastur & Anb legal, for the Respondent No. 5 Association of Radio Taxis and for Petitioner in WP 1730/2016.

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy a/w. Mr. Haabil Vahanvaty i/b. Khaitan & Co., for Petitioners in WP 1329/2017.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Anupam Surve i/b. Ms. Priya

Vaity for Petitioner in WP(L) 1475/17.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nikhil Patil i/b. Mr. Vishal Shriyan, for the Petitioner in WP (L) 1683/17 & for Respondent No. 9 to 17 in WP(L) 1475/17.

Mr. Prateek Pai i/b. Kaystone Partners, for the Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in WP 1730 OF 2016.

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Gurpreet Singh Kahlon, a/w. Mr. Durgesh Kulkarni, for Lex Firmus for the Respondent No. 5 in WP 1730/16.

Mr. S.D. Patil a/w. Mr. Kalantri, for the Respondent No. 4 Union of India.

Mr. Darius Khambata, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Naira Jeejebhoy, Pranav Sampat, for the Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in WP 1730/2016.

Mr. G.W. Mattos, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Darius Khambata, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Naira Jeejebhoy, Pranav Sampat i/b. Khaitan & Co., for the Petitioner in WP 1329/17.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ
DATE : 3rd AUGUST, 2017**

P.C.

1 The learned AGP Shri G.W. Mattos seeks further time on the ground that the Committee which is constituted, to look into the aspect of fixation of fare structure for the taxis including the taxis to whom the Motor Vehicle Rules in question are applicable has as yet not submitted its report. Hence at his request adjourned to 15/9/2017.

2 Reply affidavit on behalf of the State in the lead matter be filed

within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to kept ready on the next date.

3 The statement of the learned AGP as recorded in the Order dated 30/6/2017 would continue to operate till 18/9/2017.

[SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]