

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.1475 OF 2017

Ali Raza Husain Ali Nathani and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Commissioner of Transport
Maharashtra State and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Ms Dhvani Mehta with Ms Neha Kuntha i/b. M/s. DM Law
Chambers for Applicant in CHWL/195/2017 in
WPL/1475/2017.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.
Mr. Anand Pai i/b. Mr. Daniel Arif for the Petitioner in
WPL/1475/2017

Mr. Durgesh Kulkarni i/b. Lex Firmus for Respondents in
WPL/1475/2017.

Ms Perna Arora with Mr. Kunal Kothari i/b. Zerick Dastur
and ANB Legal Association for the Petitioner in
WP/1730/2016.

CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATED : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2017.

P.C.:-

Amendment to be carried out by tomorrow. List this
Petition with Writ Petition Nos.1329 of 2017, 1683 of 2017 and 1730
of 2016 as per C.M.I.S. date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)